

STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

l, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:

- a. I am Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board;
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on <u>October 22, 2020</u> for the following cases:

Case No. CEFIRE202001370 - OWNER: Martin Klingenberg; LOCATION: 1455 - 1495 Blue Point Avenue; VIOLATION: Section 24-81. – Florida Fire Prevention Code adopted.

Case No. CEFIRE202001375 - OWNER: Frank Camarda; LOCATION: 1455 - 1495 Blue Point Avenue; VIOLATION: Section 24-81. – Florida Fire Prevention Code adopted.

Case No. CEFIRE202001376 - OWNER: Nicholas Fiorentino; LOCATION: 1455 - 1495 Blue Point Avenue; VIOLATION: Section 24-81. – Florida Fire Prevention Code adopted. **Case No. CEZONE202000942 -** OWNER:375 12th Ave S LLC; LOCATION: 375 12th Avenue South; VIOLATION: Section 16-112. – Florida Building Code adopted; amendments.; Section 105 – Permits; and Section 50-102. – General Requirements.

Case No. CEZONE202000942 - OWNER:375 12th Ave S LLC; LOCATION: 375 12th Avenue South; VIOLATION: Section 50-35. – Permitted signs, commercial zoning districts.

Case No. CEZONE202001419 – OWNER: 460-5TH South Property, LLC; LOCATION: 400 5th Avenue South; VIOLATION: Section 56-126. – Section 46-39. - Approval of temporary uses; special event activities.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this ______ day of October, 2020

(IA 1 Stephanie Sassi

Stephanie Sassi Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida Collier County, ss. Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on October 28th, 2020 by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally known

Notary Public: X Personally known

